
National Compliance Advisory Panel (CAP) Members  

    
Deborah Roy - Region I 
Safe Tech Consultants, Inc. 
One Monument Way, Second Floor  
Portland, ME  04101 
207/773-5753 
207/773-8832 fax 
debbie@stci.com 

Terrel Ferreira - Region IX (Co-Rep.) 
Deputy Ombudsman 
California Air Resources Board 
1001 I Street 
Sacramento, CA  95814 
916/322-2467 
916/322-4737 fax 
tferreir@arb.ca.gov 

George Siefert, Esq. - Region II 
PSEG Nuclear 
223 Heritage Road  
Cherry Hill, NJ  08034 
856/339-1875 
george.siefert@pseg.com 
  

Robert White - Region IX (Co-Rep.) 
RG, REA II Manager 
Business Environmental Resource Center 
Sacramento County - Dept. of Economic Dev. 
10425 Norden Avenue 
Mather, CA  95655-4130 
916/364-4106 
916/364-4115 fax 
rwhite@sacberc.org 

Glenn Heilman - Region III 
Heilman Pavement Specialties, Inc. 
290 North Pike Road 
Sarver, PA  16055 
724/353-2700 
724/353-2888 fax 
mheilman@nauticom.net 

Frances Hartwell, Esq., VICE CHAIR - Region X 
15025 Highway 101, North 
Rockaway Beach, OR  97136 
503/322-8474 
Cell: 971/275-4759 
fran@vanirmail.com  

Dennis S. "Dusty" Findley, Jr. - Region IV 
Chief Executive Officer 
Southeastern Cotton Ginner Association, Inc. 
139 Prominence Court, Suite 110 
Dawsonville, GA  30534 
706/344-1212 
706/344-1222 fax 
770/654-1944 cell 
dusty@southern-southeastern.org  

Paul Larson - Member-at-Large 
P.O. Box 187 
Lovell, WY  82431 
307/548-6456 
palarson@tctwest.net 

Brian Warner - Region V 
Wolverine Power Cooperative 
10125 W. Watergate Road 
PO Box 229 
Cadillac, MI  49601 
231/775-5700, x3366 
231/775-2077 fax 
bwarner@wpsci.com  
  

Sarah K. Walls, Esq. - Member-at-Large 
Cantey & Hanger, LLP 
2100 Burnet Plaza 
801 Cherry Street 
Fort Worth, TX  76102 
817/877-2811 
817/877-2807 fax 
swalls@canteyhanger.com  



Ken Legler, CHAIR - Region VI 
Houston Wire Works 
18333 Egret Bay #660 
Houston, TX  77058 
281/335-5800 
281/335-5801 fax 
klegler@houstonwire.com 
k.legler@att.net 

Annette Fulgenzi 
Vice Chair, SBO/SBEAP National Steering Committee 
Liaison 
Project Manager 
Illinois Small Business Environmental Assistance 
Program 
Department of Commerce & Economic Opportunity 
620 East Adams S-4 
Springfield, IL  62701 
217/524-5199 
217/557-2853 fax 
800/252-3998 Helpline 
annette.fulgenzi@illinois.gov  

Gary Mason – Region VII 
Integrated Solutions, Inc. 
iSi Environmental 
1206 E. Lincoln 
Wichita, KS  67211 
316-264-7050 
gmason@isienvironmental.com  

Angela Suber – (Acting) EPA SBO 
US EPA  
1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW (1808T) 
Washington, DC 20460 
202/566-2827 
202/566-2848 fax 
suber.angela@epa.gov 

Reimar von Kalben - Region VIII 
Allied Refrigeration & Electric, Inc. 
172 Alhambra Drive 
Pueblo, CO  81005 
719/564-0698 
719/566-6062 fax 
rvkalben@comcast.net 

VACANT - CAP Liaison 
  

 


